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Forms for Glenny Wood Scout Campsite


Glenny Wood Lodge
[bookmark: _Hlk482096884]The Leader in charge to review the risk assessment and add any further requirements specific to meet the needs of their section / group. 
	What hazard have you identified?

	What are the risks from it?
	Who is at risk?
	 How are the risks already controlled?
What extra controls are needed?
	What has changed that needs to be thought about and controlled?

	Exiting from the lodge
	Fire / Gas leak
	All Users
	The double doors in the kitchen, at least one must be open (unlocked and unbolted) and the front door unlocked at all times the lodge is in use.
	

	Gas Cooker
	Burns and Gas Leak
	All users
	Take extra care when lighting the rings and oven, extra-long matches are recommended. When the cooker is not in use ensure all gas rings and the oven is turned off.
When the cooker is in use ensure only the rings / oven that is lit is turned on
	

	Gas leak (LPG – Liquid Petroleum Gas) - risk of gas escaping from the appliances / pipes / connections
	Gas leak could cause explosions, nausea, sickness or unconsciousness
	Hall users
	If you smell gas turn off the oven if working, 
evacuate the hall and move all users to the fire meeting point beyond the toilet area.
Turn off the main supply at the gas stopcock which is situated outside on the kitchen wall, at the far end to the kitchen door entrance.
Open the two doors, front and back and open any windows you can to ventilate the hall.
Notify the Glenny Team on – 01275562102
	

	Central Heating boiler not working and no heating in the hall
	In the Winter months hall very cold
	Hall users
	If you smell gas – as above.
Use the push button ad-hoc timer to switch on heating. Positioned on the wall on RHS of serving hatch.
If heating still not working notify the Glenny team on – 01275562102
	

	Central Heating boiler not working and no hot water from the left hand sink tap
	Cause could be boiler failure
	Hall users
	If you smell gas – as above.
Leave the hot tap run for 2 minutes, if no hot water, switch off and try again. If hot water still not working notify the Glenny team on – 01275562102
	

	Severe Winds – could cause Trees to fall or branches to break 
	Severe injury / death due to falling trees / branches 
	Site users
	Professional Tree survey carried out annually and recommendations implemented as necessary. Monthly tree walk inspection undertaken by Glenny team member. Be aware of potential hazards when camping near trees
Winds at 32 mph or above consideration must be given by site user to leave the site for safety reasons. See Woodland Management – Windy conditions statement – https://glennywood.org.uk/woodland.html 
	

	Excess rain/muddy slippery floors
	Cuts, sprains, breaks
	Site users
	Users to remove boots before entering the lodge 
Brief on dangers of slipping in muddy conditions.
Remind users of slippery conditions on the lodge patio.  Apply First Aid as appropriate.
	

	Uneven terrain through the campsite, woods & paths when leaving the lodge including walking to the loos
	Physical injury from trips, falls, etc.
	Site users
	Brief on dangers of tripping/falling as necessary. Remember Bluebell plants are very slippery so don’t walk on them.
In the dark use lights when walking to car park and loos. Buttons by both front and side doors. 
Give First Aid as required
	

	Unseen logs / tree trunks or other obstruction on the ground covered by bracken / other cover.
	Physical injury from trips, falls, etc.
	Site users
	Make those in your party aware of potential hidden hazards. Brief on dangers of tripping/falling as necessary.  Give First Aid as required
	

	Using Glenny Wood Site
	Physical harm
	Users
	Use the Glenny Wood Campsite Risk Assessment form and undertake your own review and brief users.
	

	Using site Activities 
	Physical harm
	Users
	Use the Glenny Wood Individual Risk Assessment forms and undertake your own review of each activity and brief users.
	

	Wetlands
	Drowning
	Site users
	Leader to make this area out of bounds
When in use supervision at all times
See separate draft Risk Assessment
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This risk assessment must be review alongside the site risk assessments at https://glennywood.org.uk/home/risk-factsheets
Reviewed January 24.
Next review January 26
image1.emf
Glenny Wood Scout Camp Site

Plateau

Glenny Map Key

Number Building / Area / Activity Number Building / Area / Activity
1 Outer Gate 15 Tunnels
2 Inner Gate 16 Karts Course
3 Liquefied Petroleum Gas Tank (LPG) 17 Snookball
4 Pole store with ropes 18 Grass Sledges Course
5 Lodge 19 Willow ground Fire pit
6 Patio 20 Confidence Course
7 Main Camp Fire 21 Wetlands
8 Showers x 4 22 Conservation Area
9 Loos — Boys / Girls / Adults 23 Aerial Runway
10 Wood Pile 24 Games Shed
11 Campers Shed 25 Chess Board
12 Activities Shed inc. Skills for Life kit 26 Fallen Tree Walkway
13 Water taps (drinking) 27 Bouldering Wall
14 Altar Fire Store










Glenny Wood Scout Camp Site

S

y

c

a

m

o

r

e

 

A

c

t

i

v

i

t

i

e

s

 

A

r

e

a

Apple 

Plateau

B

e

e

c

h

 

P

l

a

t

e

a

u

Oak

Plateau

Birch

Plateau

Spruce

Plateau

Cherry

Plateau

Ash

Plateau

H

a

z

e

l

 

P

l

a

t

e

a

u

Car Park

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

11 12

10

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

20

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Wi

llo

w A

ctivi

tie

s Ar

ea 

Plat

ea

u


image2.jpeg




image10.jpeg




